Upper Cosmeston Farm
Housing Development Community Survey
Planning Objections

APPENDIX A
Survey Results Summary
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Cosmeston Housing Survey

153 responses

Do you believe there will be a disruptive increase in traffic despite the planned provisioning of public transport
and active travel initiatives?

152 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 98% /149 resp.

No 2% /3 resp.
2

Increased traffic and congestion is associated with reduced air quality. Do you believe the application provides
sufficient mitigation for an increase in vehicular pollution?

151 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 15% /23 resp.

) No 84% /128 resp.



Do you believe the proposed 200-pupil primary school will meet the needs of both the new estate and the
overspil from Sully?

153 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 14% /22 resp.

5 No 85% /131 resp.

Do you believe additional community services need to be provisioned to support the new development?

153 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 83% /128 resp.

) No 16% /25 resp.



Do you believe the land around Cosmeston Farm has historical/heritage value?

152 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 92% /140 resp.

No 7% /12 resp.
2

Would you be concerned about these potential hazards despite the expert mitigation putin place?

153 out of 153 answered

1 Yes 92% /141 resp.

No 7% /12 resp.
2



The new estate will increase traffic congestion extending journey times and increasing pollution

153 out of 153 answered
4.9 Average rating
1% 0% 1% 2% 95%
2 resp. 0 resp. 2resp. 3resp. 146 resp.
1 2 3 4 5

Not an issue Very Concerned



The new estate will put pressure on local schools and services

153 out of 153 answered

4.7 Average rating

1% 1% 5%

2resp. 2 resp. 8 resp.

1 2 3

Not anissue

11%

17 resp.

81%
124 resp.

5

Very Concerned



The new estate will be built on historically significant grounds, our heritage should be protected

152 out of 153 answered

4.5 Average rating

3% 0% 12% 14% 69%

5resp. 1resp. 19 resp. 22 resp. 105 resp.

1 2 3 4 5

Not an issue Very Concerned



The new estate will impact the green wedge between Penarth and Barry resulting in loss of biodiversity (flora
and fauna)

153 out of 153 answered

4.8 Average rating

0% 2% 1% 7% 88%

1resp. 3resp. 2 resp. 11resp. 136 resp.

1 2 3 4 5

Not an issue Very Concerned



The new estate is built around an old quarry and a landfill site, these are associated with contaminated land
and water

153 out of 153 answered

4.6 Average rating

0% 2% 7% 13% 76%

1resp. 3resp. 12 resp. 20 resp. 117 resp.

_—_.
2 3 4 5

Very Concerned

1

Not anissue



If you wish to help with is activity then please select as many areas that are of interest to you from the list

below

93 out of 153 answered

Receiving updates on this issue

' ]
Traffic

’ o
Green issues

’ o]
Environmental hazards

! o]
Heritage

’ o]

6 Keeping in touch with other issues

7 Community Services

66% / 62 resp.

51% /48 resp.

39% / 37 resp.

34% / 32 resp.

31% /29 resp.

24% / 23 resp.

22% /21 resp.



